
Wisconsin (2-1) -vs- FAU (3-0)
2/7/2026 at Boca Raton, FL (FAU Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Autumn Courtney (2-0)
Loss: Berritt Herr (1-1)
HBP: Makenna Lee
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Charles Blackwell First: Brandon Jacobson Third Base: Tony Williams 
Start: 6:03 pm   Time: 2:16   Attendance: 809   Weather: 69 and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wisconsin 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 6 1
FAU 0 1 2 0 1 0 X 4 8 1

Wisconsin 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Bojan dh 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Hilary Blomberg c 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Jackie Showalter 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Ava Parent pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kendra Lewis rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Sydney Spear pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alivia Bark 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Emma King lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Danielle Lucy cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Makenzie Foster 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Addison Wery ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Hannah Conger ss 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
Berritt Herr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Felci p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shelby Jacobson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 6 3 3 8 7

2B: Kendra Lewis (1)
HR: Hannah Conger (1)
SF: Addison Wery (1)
HBP: Danielle Lucy (1)
E: Hilary Blomberg (1)
CI: Hilary Blomberg (1)

FAU 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kylie Hammonds cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Destiny Johns 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jesiana Mora 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Lily Holtje dh 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Chloe Yeatts c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kiley Shelton rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Lily Lowery pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McKenna Mulholland ss 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ciara Gibson lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Karson Davey ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameryn Orland 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Madison Inscoe ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Yani Guzman 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Makenna Lee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Autumn Courtney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 8 3 1 3 5

2B: Kylie Hammonds (1); Jesiana Mora (1); Lily Holtje (1)
SH: McKenna Mulholland (1)
SB: Jesiana Mora (1)
Reached on CI: Ciara Gibson (1)
E: Jesiana Mora (1)

Wisconsin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Berritt Herr (L, 1-1) 4.1 5 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 17 18 6 4 –
Jordan Felci 0.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Shelby Jacobson 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 2 –
Totals 8 4 4 1 3 1 0 0 0 24 27 8 6

FAU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Makenna Lee 3.1 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 12 16 3 4 –
Autumn Courtney (W, 2-0) 3.2 4 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 14 15 5 1 –
Totals 6 3 3 3 8 0 0 1 0 26 31 8 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Wisconsin - Top of 1st WIS FAU
Bojan walked. 0 0
Blomberg struck out swinging. 0 0
Showalter reached on a fielder's choice; Bojan out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Lewis walked; Showalter advanced to second. 0 0
Bark popped up to ss. 0 0

FAU - Bottom of 1st WIS FAU
Kylie Hammon flied out to lf. 0 0
Destiny John flied out to lf. 0 0
Jesiana Mora flied out to cf. 0 0

Wisconsin - Top of 2nd WIS FAU
King grounded out to p. 0 0
Lucey lined out to 2b. 0 0
Foster grounded out to 3b. 0 0

FAU - Bottom of 2nd WIS FAU
Lily Holtje doubled to left center. 0 0
Chloe Yeatts grounded out to ss; Lily Holtje advanced to third. 0 0
Kiley Shelto struck out looking. 0 0
McKenna Mulh singled to pitcher, RBI; Lily Holtje scored. 0 1
Ciara Gibson reached on catcher's interference; McKenna Mulh advanced to second. 0 1
Cameryn Orla struck out swinging. 0 1

Wisconsin - Top of 3rd WIS FAU
Conger grounded out to 2b. 0 1
Bojan struck out looking. 0 1
Blomberg walked. 0 1
Showalter struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 1

FAU - Bottom of 3rd WIS FAU
Kylie Hammon singled to shortstop. 0 1
Destiny John singled to third base; Kylie Hammon advanced to second. 0 1
Jesiana Mora singled up the middle; Destiny John out at second 3b to ss; Kylie Hammon advanced to third. 0 1
Jesiana Mora stole second. 0 1
Jesiana Mora advanced to third; Kylie Hammon scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
Lily Holtje grounded out to ss, RBI; Jesiana Mora scored. 0 3
Chloe Yeatts lined out to 2b. 0 3

Wisconsin - Top of 4th WIS FAU
Lewis doubled to left center. 0 3
Spear pinch ran for Lewis. 0 3
Bark singled through the right side; Spear advanced to third. 0 3
King lined out to 3b. 0 3
Lucey hit by pitch; Bark advanced to second. 0 3
Wery pinch hit for Foster. 0 3
Autumn Court to p for Makenna Lee. 0 3
Wery flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Lucey advanced to second; Bark advanced to third; Spear scored. 1 3
Conger lined out to 2b. 1 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

FAU - Bottom of 4th WIS FAU
Spear to rf. 1 3
Foster to 2b for Wery. 1 3
Kiley Shelto popped up to ss. 1 3
McKenna Mulh lined out to lf. 1 3
Ciara Gibson grounded out to 3b. 1 3

Wisconsin - Top of 5th WIS FAU
Bojan struck out swinging. 1 3
Blomberg struck out looking. 1 3
Showalter lined out to rf. 1 3

FAU - Bottom of 5th WIS FAU
Cameryn Orla grounded out to 2b. 1 3
Felci to p for Herr. 1 3
Kylie Hammon doubled to left field. 1 3
Destiny John struck out looking. 1 3
Jesiana Mora doubled to left field, RBI; Kylie Hammon scored. 1 4
Jacobson to p for Felci. 1 4
Lily Holtje walked. 1 4
Chloe Yeatts flied out to cf. 1 4

Wisconsin - Top of 6th WIS FAU
Lewis to rf for Spear. 1 4
Lewis flied out to lf. 1 4
Bark struck out looking. 1 4
King singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 1 4
Lucey grounded out to p, bunt. 1 4

FAU - Bottom of 6th WIS FAU
Kiley Shelto singled to shortstop. 1 4
Lily Lowery pinch ran for Kiley Shelto. 1 4
McKenna Mulh out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Lily Lowery advanced to second. 1 4
Karson Davey pinch hit for Ciara Gibson. 1 4
Karson Davey grounded out to 2b; Lily Lowery advanced to third. 1 4
Madison Insc pinch hit for Cameryn Orla. 1 4
Madison Insc popped up to 2b. 1 4

Wisconsin - Top of 7th WIS FAU
Kiley Shelto to rf for Lily Lowery. 1 4
Yani Guzman to 1b for Madison Insc. 1 4
Karson Davey to lf. 1 4
Foster singled to left field. 1 4
Conger homered to left field, 2 RBI; Foster scored. 3 4
Bojan struck out swinging. 3 4
Blomberg struck out swinging. 3 4
Showalter singled to left field. 3 4
Parent pinch ran for Showalter. 3 4
Lewis flied out to lf. 3 4

FAU - Bottom of 7th WIS FAU



 


